Data Sheet
10/13-8.23 EN
Control Valve 23/06
Single-Seat Straight-Way Valve
■ Single seat straight-way valve
– Size DN 15 to DN 100 with pneumatic actuator
■ Various housing materials
– Grey cast iron, cast steel or stainless steel

Single-Seat Straight-Way Valve
Odering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Single-seat straight-way valve 23/06 V13818-
as control valve
Housing material and size
Housing grey cast iron 0.6025,
Flanges according to DIN PN 16
DN 15 1 1 0 0 291,00  4 wks.
DN 25 1 2 0 0 306,00  4 wks.
DN 32 1 3 0 0 319,00  4 wks.
DN 40 1 4 0 0 354,00  4 wks.
DN 50 1 5 0 0 379,00  4 wks.
DN 65 1 6 0 0 504,00  4 wks.
DN 80 1 7 0 0 778,00  4 wks.
DN 100 1 8 0 0 1053,00  4 wks.
Housing cast steel 1.0619,
Flanges according to DIN PN 40
DN 15 2 0 1 0 476,00  4 wks.
DN 25 2 0 2 0 511,00  4 wks.
DN 32 2 0 3 0 616,00  4 wks.
DN 40 2 0 4 0 662,00  4 wks.
DN 50 2 0 5 0 804,00  4 wks.
DN 65 2 0 6 0 998,00  4 wks.
DN 80 2 0 7 0 1492,00  4 wks.
DN 100 2 0 8 0 1862,00  4 wks.
Housing stainless steel 1.4581,
Flanges according to DIN PN 40
DN 15 3 0 0 1 739,00  6 wks.
DN 25 3 0 0 2 798,00  6 wks.
DN 32 3 0 0 3 1090,00  6 wks.
DN 40 3 0 0 4 1121,00  6 wks.
DN 50 3 0 0 5 1292,00  6 wks.
DN 65 3 0 0 6 1920,00  6 wks.
DN 80 3 0 0 7 2692,00  6 wks.
DN 100 3 0 0 8 3730,00  6 wks.
6
Control Valve 23/06 10/13-8.23 EN